CITY OF OWOSSO
2013 FEE SCHEDULE

Effective September 1, 2013

ASSESSING
Assessing, board of review, & sales information .............ccocccciiiniiiiii s $2.00 + 0.25 per page
Copy resident field SNEEL .........ccuvciiie i $2.00 + 0.25 per page
IS T gV (o L=T g o= o (=) ISR $2.00 + 0.25 per page
Processing 1abels (P PAGE) ...cecee ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e n i raaaees $5.00
Application fee for
0 =T o] 1 £ PSP $25.00
LOt SPIIES 1ttt $25 + $10 each additional
Application fee for IFEC @XIENSION ........uiiiiiiiiieiiiie ettt sanee s $500.00

Application fee for IFT tax abatement — Not to exceed limits of Statute MCL 207.555(3) in which the
lesser of the actual cost of processing the application or 2% of total property taxes abated during the
term that the exemption certificate is in effect can be charged

[0S £ Lo 11 a1 o PSSO POPPSUS $1,500.00

EXEMPLON CEIMITICALE .. .c.viiiiiiic ittt st e e sabe e e ree e srneenns $1,500.00
Application fee for industrial development diStriCt ...........cccveveeee e $1,500.00
Application fee for industrial facilities

EXEMPLON COMIICALE .. ..ccicviiii it e e et e s etae e e e sraee e $1,500.00

Exemption CertifiCate tranSier....... ... $500.00
Application fee for ProjeCt COSt rEVISION ..........cuviiiiiieee e e e e e $500.00
Application fee for ProjeCt EXIENSION........ciii i e e e e s rae e $500.00

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Fees for work performed on residential structures may be prorated according to MSHDA guidelines
for low-income applicants, please see the Building Department for more information.

Electrical
Electric Daseboard NEALET............cuuiii it e et snaaee s $15.00
Electrical INSPECHIONS/EACK ......ceiiiiiiii e e e e e e e s s a e e e e e e ennrnrnees $50.00
Feeders - bus duct (per 50 ft. or fraction thereof)........cccccoviiiiiiii e $15.00
[ T I= 1 E= 1 g TSV AS] (=] P $150.00
Fire alarm system - each additional pull StatioN ............ccooviiiiiiiie e $15.00
FUINACE - UNIE NEALET ...ttt e e st e e e snbe e e e snaeeees $15.00
LT T g= o = PP PP PP OPPRP $50.00
1o T [V = T U $100.00
Motors
Over 20 KVA or HP, 1-25 units (each additional unit after 25) ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeee. $7.00
Over 20 KVA or HP, 1-25 UNItS (BACH) ..ciiiiiiiiiiieieeee ettt $15.00
Up to 20 KVA or HP, 1-25 units (each additional unit after 25).........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiniiiiieee. $5.00
Up to 20 KVA or HP, 1-25 Units (EACh) ......uvviiiiiii e $15.00
Permit base fee/minimum (no inspections included) ............ccocere e $30.00
Permit for
0-200 AMP'S SEIVICE. .. .teiieiiitiiee e itiiee ettt e e ettt e e s sttt e e s sttt e e e s sabe e e e e sabb e e e e abeeeeeaabbeeeesabbeeeesanbeeeeans $25.00
0-200 AMPS SUD PANEI ....uiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e s e e e e e e s e e e e e e $25.00
201-600 AMPS SEIVICE....cciiutiieeiitiiee ettt e e ettt e sttt e e sttt e e e st et e e s sabe e e e e snbbeeeesbbeeeesabbeeeesanbeeeeen $30.00
201-600 AMPS SUD PANEL .....iiiiiiiiie ettt e $30.00
BOL-800 AMPS SEIVICE. ... cutitiiiieeeeeieeittee et e e e et et ettt e e e e e e e e et eeeeeeeesesetabaeeeeaeeeeeasabraneeeeeeeaaaaes $35.00
601-800 AMPS SUD PANEI ... eiiiiiiieee e $35.00
B0L1-1200 AMPS SEIVICE......uuiieiiitiiie ettt ettt e e et e e et e e e sttt e e e s bar e e e ssbaeaeesstaeaessstaeeeeantaeeesnnees $40.00
801-1200 AMPS SUD PANEL ...eiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt et e e st e e s st e e e s snbaeeessbaeeeeataeeaeanes $40.00
OVEI 1200 AMP SEIVICE ...uvviieeiiiiieeeeiitiee e sttt e e st e e e sttt e e e st e e e e bt e e e s ssbee e e e ssbeeeesanbaeeeeansaeeesnnnes $45.00
OVver 1200 AMP SUD PANEL ....ccico it s e e e e e s e e e e e e e e ennrees $45.00
Permit for
Yo ao [y o) g =T oo 1Y =T o 11 [ USRS $15.00
DiShwasher POWET OULIEL ... e e e e e e e e e e e e s rnrrneeeeee s $15.00



[ Y= T o T0 1V 0T 1 Y PR $15.00

EACh DranCh CIFCUIL.......coiiiieii et st $15.00
Electrical range POWET OULIET.........ooiiiiiiiiiiie et ens $15.00
Garbage diSPoSal POWET OULIET .........iviiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e $15.00
Power outlets-fixture (per 25 or fraction thereof) ... $10.00
Power outlets-other (per 25 or fraction thereof) ..., $10.00
Power outlets-receptacle (per 25 or fraction thereof)..........ccco v, $10.00
RS o PR $75.00
WhOIE NOUSE PEIMIL ..ceiiiiiiiii ittt ettt e et e e e et e e e e et e e e e e bt e e e e enbaeeeeanbreeeeanees $150.00
Building
Additional reviews — (where plans are returned to applicant for modifications and re-submittal) $50.00 for each review
Application fee (NON-refundable).............ouiiii i $30.00
Building Board of Appeals appliCation fEE ..........coiiiiiiiii e $200.00
Building permit fee
LTI 0T 72 00 SRR $60.00
$2,000 t0 $50,000 ...ooeiiiiiiiiieiiiiie e $60 plus $10 per $1,000 over $2,000
$50,000 t0 $500,000 ......ovveeiiriieeeiiiieeeeiiee e $540 plus $10 per $1,000 over $50,000
$500,000 and aboVe..........cccueeiveeiiiiiiecieecree e $5,000 plus $6 per $1,000 over $500,000
Charge for overtime iNSPECHIONS ........ccoiiiiiiiiii et s e e e e e s s e e e e e e e e snnnnes $75.00 per hour
Charge for special inspections
COMMEICIAL ...t e et e e et e e e e e eabe e e e e eabee e e enees $50.00 per hour
LTS (o L= o1 =T PSP $50.00 per hour
[ T 1] 0= Tox 1o g PR $150.00
Home occupation-Type B home PErMIL ........oooiiiiiiiiiiee e e e e e e $50.00
Miscellaneous reviews (concrete, antennas, sheds, gazebos, decks, porches)............cceeuvvnnee. $50.00
Penalty for work prior to obtaining permit
LesS than $10,000..........ccooiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e $100.00
Greater than $10,000 ........cciuiiiiiee ettt e s e et e e s e e st e e e s be e e et e e st e e e rae e areeenareenes $250.00
Permit (misc. building improvements)
LTI 0Ty 00 SRR $60.00
$2,000 t0 $50,000 ...ooeviiiiiiiieiiiiiee e $60 plus $10 per $1,000 over $2,000
$50,000 t0 $500,000 ......ovveeiiiiieeeiiiieeeeiiee e $540 plus $10 per $1,000 over $50,000
$500,000 and abOVe.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $5,000 plus $6 per $1,000 over $500,000
Permit for building demolition
Based on size of building ..........ccooovvvveeee i, $180 +$1 per 100 sqg. feet over 2,000 sq. feet
LT T Vo = TSSO $30.00
[ [ TU L RSP $100.00
Permit for
(21071 o 1 To 4 aTo )Y/ 1o [ USSR $200.00
Commercial fences
UP 10 $2,000 ..ottt e ke e et e e e e e e e et e e e e a e e e e e tre e e e anreeeenres $60.00
$2,000 t0 $50,000......ccceiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e $60 plus $10 per $1,000 over $2,000
$50,000 t0 $500,000......cccuuvireeiirireeiiiieeeeiieeeeesiieeee s $540 plus $10 per $1,000 over $50,000
$500,000 and above ..........ccoeeevieeeieeece e $5,000 plus $6 per $1,000 over $500,000
FENCE - TESIAENTIAL.......eiiiiiieii e s e et e e e e e $50.00
5 T 1o PSSP $50.00
Sign
UP 10 $2,000 ..ottt e e e e e e e e et r e e e e tbr e e e e nraeeenres $60.00
$2,000 10 $50,000.......ccceiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeeeeeee e $60 plus $10 per $1,000 over $2,000
$50,000 t0 $500,000.........cceeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiaas $540 plus $10 per $1,000 over $50,000
$500,000 and abOVE ........ccceeeveiiriieieereecreecee e $5,000 plus $6 per $1,000 over $500,000
LI U G (] 1[0 7= | PSSP $100.00
=T 10] o o] = VA= o | o [PPSR $50 for 90 days
Window(s)
3 or fewer, installed by NOMEOWNEY .........oiiiiiiii e $20.00
commercially installed and 4 or more installed by homeowner
UP £0 $2,000 ...eeeiieiiiiie ettt ettt e et et e e e e e et e e e aba e e e abbe e e e araeaeeans $60.00



$2,000 t0 $50,000 .......cceiiiieiiriiiiieeiee e $60 plus $10 per $1,000 over $2,000

$50,000 t0 $500,000.......cceeiiirireiiiiireeniiieeeeeieees $540 plus $10 per $1,000 over $50,000
$500,000 and aboVe..........evvveveveeieiieeeeeeenn, $5,000 plus $6 per $1,000 over $500,000

Wheelchair ramp, reSIdeNtial .......c.oociiiiiiiiii e e e r e e e e e e $0.00
PIAN FEVIBW ...ttt ettt 55% of building permit fee
Plan review special — (where plans must be submitted to an outside reviewer) ............... $100 plus cost
Quarterly inspection fees under derelict building ProviSion ... $50.00
Re-inspection fee under derelict building provision (each ViSit) ..o $50.00
Roofing permit--residential up t0 $10,000 ........cccoiuiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e $50.00
Roofing permit—nonresidential and residential over $10,000

$10,000 t0 $50,000 ...oeoivvvvrieiiiiieeeiiiiee e $60 plus $10 per $1,000 over $2,000

$50,000 t0 $500,000 ......ovveeiiriieeiiiiiee e $540 plus $10 per $1,000 over $50,000

$500,000 and abOVe.........coeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $5,000 plus $6 per $1,000 over $500,000
Soil erosion/sedimentation control application fee

SINGIE FAMIIY et e e $35.00

NON SINGIE FAMIIY ..cooiiiee e $100 under 1 acre

o Tl g T= Lo (o 1) o Tq T | I Vo = PRSP RP $5.00
Soil erosion/sedimentation control permit fee

Y le | T= IR = 41 PSPPSR $75.00

NON SINGIE TAMIIY ... e e e e e e e eeaae s $100 per acre
Soil erosion/sedimentation control plan review fee — non single family

T 1= V= T o I (o1 (011 A U o SRR $250.00

[ Tl I= o (o 11 o T g - | U SRRTPR $250.00
Soil erosion/sedimentation control inspection (under 5,000 square feet) ..........coecvvvvveeeeeeviccnnnnee, $50.00
Swimming pool permit — aboVe groUNG ...........cooiiiiiiieiee e e e e e e e e e rnneees $20.00
Swimming pool permit — in ground

LTI 0T 72 00 PP PR $60.00

$2,000 t0 $50,000 ....uvvvvrrrnrrnrnriririniiiri s $60 plus $10 per $1,000 over $2,000

$50,000 t0 $500,000 ......ovveeeiiiieeeiiiieeeeiiee e $540 plus $10 per $1,000 over $50,000

$500,000 and aboVe..........cccueeireeiiiiiieeieeeree e $5,000 plus $6 per $1,000 over $500,000
Temporary Structures — tents, trailers and other temporary structures per six months ................ $70.00

Mechanical-nonresidential
Air conditioning & refrigeration —

WY o X=Yo] g o)1 o T U T 11 €7 o 11| =T PSR $90.00

Centrifugal UNIES/CRIIIET .......ceie e e e s s e e e e e e e anrnreees $90.00

Compressor, 15 HP 10 50 HP ...ttt e e e st e e e e e e e senenes $45.00

CoMPreSSOr, OVEI 50 HP ......oiiiii ittt e e e s e s e e e e e e s e s aeeeeae e e e annnees $70.00

Heat pumps, L 1/2 HP = 15 HP ..oooiee et $35.00
Air handlers self-contained units ventilation & exhaust fans;

OVEN 10,000 CFM ..ottt ettt ettt e et e st e st e e s ate e e ba e e sabe e e sabeesnteeetaeesnteeeaseeennns $100.00

1,500 t0 10,000 CFM ..ottt ettt ettt ettt e et e et e e st e e eab e e e e e aate e e naraeaares $45.00

Under 1,500 CFM (piping fee included) ........ccceevviiiiiiiiiiec e $35.00
Air handlers - through-the-wall fan COil VENLS .........ccooiiiiiiiiii e $15.00
Breeching & combustion to appliance, when required .........cccccceeiiiiiiiiieeee e $60.00
Chimney, factory DUIIt ... e e e s e e e e e e e $60.00
Cooling towers with reservoirs

(O o= Lo 1A AV 00 o - | O PPESRR $85.00

Capacity UNder 500 Gal. ......ccueiiiiieiiie ettt st b e e e saa e seeeeneeas $50.00
(O =T 0 g F= 1 (0] 11T $50.00
Ducts, insulation & fire suppression systems - duct system based on bid price

$3,000 10 $6,999 ....oiiiiii et e e e e s a e s ta e abe e e e e aares $50.00

B7,000 10 $14,999 ...t e et e e e s e e abeearaeanres $85.00

Over $15,000 ....coceeeviiiieeeiciiee e $10 fee per each $3000 in addition to above rate + $85.00

UNEE $3,000.......00eeieeeeiiieeeieesteeesteeeee e st e e s ta e e ssteeataeessteeestseessseeateeeanteaeasseesnteeeasaeeaseennseeans $40.00
Electronic air cleaner With WaSher ............ooiiiiiii e $50.00
Evaporator coils

180,000 BTU'S.oiiuiieiiieeiieeeiee e sttt e e steeestee e st e e ss e e e teeeasteesnteeesneeeanseeeaseeeaseeeanteeanteeeanaeeanneennneeans $40.00



180,000 BTU'S @NA UNUET ....eiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeiiieee ettt sttt a e st e s ssbe e e s sbee e s s nbne e e s nnbreeesenns $45.00
Fire suppression systems - based on bid price;

$2,000 10 7,999 ...eiiiiiiiiiie et e e a———r e e s ——e e aaarraearaaas $90.00

OVeEr $8,000 ......ovvveeeieeeiiiieieiieee e $15 fee per each $3,000 in addition to above rate + $90.00

UNEr $2,000.... .o $75.00
Gas burning equipment - new and/or conversion,

Over 400,000 BTU's (piping fee inCluded) ............oooiiiiiiiiie e $60.00

400,000 BTU's and under (piping fee inCluded) ..o $50.00
[ 1001 11 =T =PSRRI $25.00
Insulation: duct, piping and/or tanks - based on bid price;

P$2,000 10 7,999 ...eeiiiiiiiiie it e e e e et e e e n b e e e e abb e e e e arreeeenraeaeaan $50.00

OV $8,000 ...coeiiiiiiieiiiiiie ettt $15 fee per each $3,000 + $50.00

UNAEE $2,000......cceeiitieiee ittt ettt sttt ettt e e s bt e e s bbb e e e s eabb et e s annb et e e enbe e e e snbbeeeeanbeeeeanres $40.00
LiCeNSe/regiStration fEE......co ittt None
LPG & fuel oil tanks (underground add additional $5) (piping fee included)

276 — 550 GAIION ....eiiiieie e $60.00

LN R 01010 I - 1o o PSPPSR $100.00

Each additional rank ...........cccccooiiiiiiiinnnn. add 50% of associated fee based on largest rank size
Mechanical application fee (commercial/industrial) ...........c..ouviiiiiiiii e $30.00
Mechanical inspections/each

[ (01U 14 Y - = SRR $50.00

AddItional @Nd fINAL ......ooviiii e $50.00
Mechanical permit (commercial/industrial) base fee (no inspections included) .............ccceecuvvneee. $30.00
MeChaniCal re-INSPECLION ......uveiieii e e e e e e e e st e e e e ae e s aesanreeeeeeeeesnsenrenes $50.00
MISC. INCINEIALOIS/EACK ....coiiiiieii ettt e et bbe e e s neeee s $40.00
Oil burner

New and/or conversion, over 5 gal/hr. (piping fee included)..........cocceeiiiiiiiiii $90.00

New and/or conversion, under 5 gal/hr. (piping fee included)...........ccccoovviiiiiniie i, $60.00
Refrigeration systems

SHP t0 50 HP (SPIE SYSTEM) w.eiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e et e e et e e s e nbe e e e e sbeeeeeees $45.00

OVEr 50 HP (SPIIt SYSIEIM) ..veiieiiiiiie ettt e et e et e e e et e e e e sntae e e e ssbeeeesnees $75.00

SEIf-CONLAINEA UNIES ... .iiiiiiiiiie e e e et e e st be e e s etbe e e e e sbe e e ennees $50.00

Under 5 HP (SPIE SYSIEM) .. e e e s e e e e e e e e e snnrareeaeeas $35.00
Solar equipment/each panel (piping fee included) ..........cooveiiiiiiiiii e $100.00
Special mechanical inspection pertaining to sale of building (including permit fee, VA, FHA).................

................................................................................................................................................. $60.00
Unit Heaters - hot water, gas, or steam;

Over 200,000 BTU's (piping fee iNCIUded) ..........cueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $40.00

200,000 BTU's and under (piping fee iNCluded) .............oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e $30.00
Mechanical-residential
All mechanical INSPECLIONS/EACK .........uiiiiiii e $50.00
Boiler: Over 200,000 BTU's (piping fee inCluded)...........ccccuviiieiieeiiiiiiiieeee e $55.00
Boiler: 200,000 BTU's and under (piping fee included) .........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiieie e, $40.00
LO=T g = L= ] PR $35.00
D= U 4] 01T £ G 1T T £ $15.00
Duct system

$3,000 10 6,000 .....eeeiiirriieeiiiieee it e e et e e st b e e e st be e e e s abe e e e e anraeeeeareeeeean $35.00

B7,000 10 BL5,000 ...oieeiieiiiieiiiiie ettt e a s e e e et e e e e a e e e e a e e e e araaaeeaaaaeaans $40.00

Over $15,000 (PEF $L,000) ... .cecuueeiueeeiiieaiteeerteeeauteeateeestteeesteeesteeasteeesbeeearteeabeeeanaeeesaaeeaaeaaas $7.00

UNEr $3,000... ..o $30.00
Tz TU 1] 0 - o SRS $15.00
Gas burning equipment - new and/or conversion,

Over 400,000 BTU's (piping fee inCluded) ...........ooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e e $55.00

400,000 BTU's and under (piping fee inCluded)...........ccooiiiiiiieiiee e $40.00

(CT= T3 o] o1l L= Tt a0 011 =) USSR $15.00
[ (010 0T 0 0 T0] (=1 4 =T U ] o T $50.00
Investigation fee (for work performed without a permit)/per hour or parts thereof ....................... $75.00

4



LIiCENSE/regIStratiON fEE.......ueiieiiiee e e e e e e e e e s aaaen None

LPG & fuel oil tanks (underground add additional $10) (piping fee included) ..........ccccocvvveeinnneen. $30.00
Mechanical permit (residential) base fee (no inspections included)...........cocccveiiiiiiiiiiee e, $30.00
0o [ =1 gl oo = SR $150.00
Oil burner - new and/or conversion (piping fee included) ..., $45.00
Other buildings/per hour Or Parts ther@of..........cooi i $50.00
PIAN TEVIBW ...ttt ettt e et e e sttt e e e st e e e eas b e e e e ntaeaeensbe e e e ansbeeannnbeeeeennes $100.00
Safety or evaluation inspections - single family dwellings ... $75.00
Solar equipment/each panel (piping fee included) ..o $100.00
Solid fuel equipment (complete) - wood stove, prefab fireplaces, stoves, and add-on

T = ot SRR $45.00
BNV T = T 11 VA0 1YL= | T o PR $150.00
AT L= g =T 1= PSPPSR $15.00
WHOIE NOUSE PEIMIT......eeiiiiiiiie ittt e st e e e s st e e e e sabb e e e snnneeas $125.00

Parking lease
Parking lease 24-hour/monthly

F Y )Y (01 A= T [T o - RSP RR $20.00
Parking lease daytime/month
Ball & COMSLOCK 10t .....eiiiiiiiiieiiiii e bae e e s ae e e e nnraee e s nnees $15.00
2T 1IN Y= 1o N (o ) SRR $25.00
Ball, Water, & EXChanQe 0t ........ouuiiiiiiiiiciee e e e e e re e e s $25.00
N. Cedar & N. LanSIiNg l0t........ooi e e e e e e s e e e e e e s ennrnrneee s $20.00
LT G ol = 1 o = (o ) PP $15.00
[ T QY- 1T o T [ | S PR $15.00
Parking lease duplicate hangers — 0ne tiMe fEe........cooi i $5.00
Parking lease nighttime only/MONthlY ...........c.oooiiiiiii e $10.00
Plumbing
Application fee — no inspection included (non-refundable).............ccueiiiiiiiiiiii e $30.00
Connection building drain-building SEWET ... i $15.00
Fixtures, floor drains, water connected applianCes .........ccccvviiieii e $15.00
[ (0101 I 0 a0 1 (=14 o1 G U o) SRR $45.00
Manholes — catCh DasiNS/EACK .........ccoiuiiiiii e s $15.00
Y/ ToTo (U1 F=T gl s Lo o T PP $150.00
Plumber's licenSe/registration fEE ..........uuiiii i a e None
Plumbing INSPECIONS/EACK .......ciiiiiiii e $50.00
Reduced pressure zone back-flow Preventer ... ... $15.00
SEWAJE EJECTONS, SUMIPS ..ettieiittiteiitteeee bt eeesttee e e s tbbe e e s aabbe e e s aasb et e e asbeeeeaanbbeeesansbeeesansbeeeeenbeeeannnes $15.00
Sewers (sanitary, storm, or combined): 6 " @Nd OVEX ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiea et $15.00
Sewers (sanitary, storm, or combined): [€SS than 6" .........coooiiiiiiiiiiii e $15.00
Special/safety inspection (includes certification fEe) ..........ccuuviiiiiiiiiiiii e $75.00
Stacks (soil, waste, vent and CONAUCION) .........coiiiiiiiiiieee e e e s e e e e e e e e annees $10.00
T8 o Yo T e | = 11 1 SRR $15.00
TWO-TAMUIY/PET UNIL......eiieeeec e e e s e e e e e e s e s r e e e e e e sesanbeaeeeeeeesesnneeeeaeesesnnns $90.00
Water distributing PIPE: 1 L/ 2" ... et e e e s aa e $30.00
Water distributing PIPE: 1 /A" ... . et e e e e aa s $20.00
Water distriDULING PIPE: L oo e e s s e e e e e s e et r e e e e e e e anraerraaees $15.00
Water diStribDULING PIPE: B/4" ..ttt et et e e st e e e e e $15.00
Water diStriDULING PIPE-OVET 2"..... ..ottt ib e e s b e e s sabb e e e e snnneee s $45.00
RV L Y= AV o (o TN RSP $25.00
WaAter SEIVICE-IESS than 2" ... ..ot e s e e s st e e e e stae e e s e ntbaeeertaeeeeans $15.00
WALET SEIVICE-0VET B" .....eiiiiiiiiee ittt e e ittt e e sttt e e ettt e e s bt e e e s stbe e e e e ssteeeeesstaeeeesntbeeeestbeeeesnsbaessntaeeenins $30.00
LTAY g1 L= gL T EoY = o 1= o L SRR $120.00
CITY CLERK
Cable television franChiSE fEE ... e 3%



LO70] 01Ty o b= 1 7= WY 0] (= 1 S $5.00

Marriage fee/presided DY MaYOI .........c.uviiiiiie e e e e e e e s e er e e e e e e s enneees $10.00
Precinct maps — COIOr 8 1/2 X 11 ...ocouiieiiieiiie ettt $5.00 + 0.25 per page
CITY TREASURER
Adult entertainment license fee:
Note: If application denied, 1/2 fee returned. ..........c..oeeeiiiiiiiiiiii e $1,500.00

Adult entertainment license renewal fee
Note: a late penalty of $100 if renewal filed less than 60 days before license exp. If application

denied, 1/2 of total fees collected returnNed. ..........ueviiiiiieiii e $1,500.00
License renewal
Late fee firSt 15 ayS......uuvrieieeeie i e e License Fee + 25%
Late fee beyond 15 days License Fee + 50%Adult entertainment penalties..................... $500.00
Adult entertainment PENAIIES .........ooo i e $500.00
Collection fee tax — administrative fee
............... 1% on all advalorem taxes (on the amounts collected for other units — not City) Potential

to collect Admin. Fee on our own (City) taxes
Park rental

City resident — refundable/deposit only (UNleSS damage) ..........cooeuiiiiiiiieniiiiiiiieiee e $50.00

[N B o1V (=) o =1 o | U EEUR PR $75.00
Property tax late collection fee

SUMIMET ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e s s sttt e e e e aaeeesasaarbaareeaeesaannnnnees 2% Additional September

SUMIMET ettt e ettt e et bt e e e sttt e e e s sbbe e e e e abbeeeessabeeeessnbeeeanns 3% Additional October

10 0] 1 1= PR 4% Additional November

Winter & any Summer balance ..........cccooocciiieiiie e 3% Additional Feb 15th-28th
Return check — as allowed by MCL 600.2952

FirstiNCIAENt ... $25.00

Second Incident, etc. iN 12 MONENS tIME .......eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e aaaes $35.00

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Application fee for

PUD ZONING AISLHCE FEVIBW ......eiiiiiiiie e e e ettt e e s st e et e e e s e st e e e e e e e s e sannbeneeeeeeesnnnnnes Cost + 25%
............ PUD site plan review and /or development agreement Note: The applicant shall reimburse
the city for all fees for city legal counsel and consultant participation in the development
=T 11T 0 0= 0| PSS $500.00 + review fees
[0 o 1T [ =10 [U =) SRR $300.00
SItE PIAN FEVIBW ...t $150 + review fees
Special use conditioNS PEIMIL ........ovviiiiiii e $300 + review fees
ZONING VAITANCE ...ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt e e et bt e e s et et e e e e bb et e s aab b e e e e aasbe e e e enbeeennnreas $300.00
Credit reports (if not partnered w/bank or finanNCe group).......ccuveeeieeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e cost + 25%
Historic district permit appliCation OO ..........oo i None
Off-street parking facility/lot application permit (see ordinance/code) ..........ccccccooviiiiiiieeiieennnnn. $150.00
Permits ("new use of land" and "new use of building(s))" mentioned specifically in code
................................................................................................................................................. $30.00
Rental property registration/Per UNIt ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiieeee et e s e e e e e e s s aarae e e e e e e e s s araeees $25.00
Rental registration
Non-compliance fee, 1St OCCUITENCE. ........ccuueiieiiee ettt e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s anees $200.00
Non-compliance fee, each additional OCCUITENCE .........ceeevveeeiiiiiiiiiiie e $400.00
Residential entranceway permit (See ordinance/Code)..........cuveeiriieeiiiiiee i $150.00
Special exceptions application/permit, conditional use or temporary use permit by ZBA (see
(o] o [T F=TgToT= ot ]o (=) T P PP P PR PPPRT $200.00
Temporary uses for administrative approval — forthcoming ordinance.............cccccccoovviiiiiiieenennn. $75.00
Zoning board of appeals, appeal application fee. ............eeeiiiiiii $200.00
GENERAL
Bid packet With plans ... $10 to $50 depending on the project
Copies - [ADEIS/PEI SNEEL..... .. e $5.00

Copy of aerial photos (each)



S 72 I SO $5.00 + 1.00 per page

5 G USRS SPRSSR $5.00 + 1.00 per page

LB X 24 e e e $10.00 + 1.00 per page

22 X BB ettt b e s $10.00 + 1.00 per page
Copies/data

L0 TR OPRTRPOPR $5.00

[ )Y PSPPSR $5.00
Copy costs/page — black & white

B L2 X AL et ares $2.00 + .25 per page

L X A7 e e e e et e e e e arre e e e nres $3.00 + .25 per page

LB X 24— e e et $4.00 + .25 per page

1 S $5.00 + .25 per page
Copy costs/page — color

8 /2 X L.ttt ettt a e be e a e be e e anbeeaaeeen $5.00 + 1.00 per page

L0 X L7 et e e be e e aare e aaraeanes $5.00 + 1.00 per page
[z U= T L= 1 = V1 [T o PSSP $5.00
Notary

[N o =S (o LT o SRR $10.00

L= ][0 1] | A O SRP $5.00
Rental conference room between 8:00 am to 5:00 pm

Lo day UP 1O TOUN NOUIS . ...eeiiiiiiicce e e e e e e s s st e e e e e e e e s snnrnaeeeeeeenaanes $30.00

L] | - USSP $60.00

Organization of which the City iS @ MEMDET ........ccooiiiiiie e None
Rental council chambers between 8:00 am to 5:00 pm

Yo day UP 1O FOUN NOUIS ......euiieiiiie e e e e e e e e s s ee e e e e e e ennnnes $30.00

FUIT DAY .ttt ettt e st e e e bt e e e n b bt e e e st e e e s e b e e s annb e e e e e e $60.00

Organization of which the City iS @ MEMDEY ..........ooiiiiiiiii e None
Sreet MAaP-SMAIL........ooiiiiie e $5.00 + 1.00 per page
Z0NING MAaP-SMAIl ......viiiiiieiiee e e e e eanes $5.00 + 1.00 per page

HISTORICAL COMMISSION - Funds go to back to historical commission
Admission Curwood Castle

AUIL ettt e et e e e e e e e abreaaeaaes Donation Request $2.00

L4 o1 SRS Donation Request $1.00
Rental Curwood Castle

First hour ($50.00 refundable)............cooiiiiiiiiiii e e $150.00

Each additional NOUL ..ottt rebererererererarares $25.00
Rental Gould House

First hour ($50.00 refundable)..........coiiiiiiiieiie e et $150.00

[ Tl T= To (o 1) o] =N o T 10 | SRR $25.00
Rental Gould House apartment #2

LT G 4010 ] i o SRR $750.00

Note: reduction in rate if [ONG LM ........coi i e $650.00
Rental Gould House apartment #3

[T G 1210 ] i o RSP RRP $750.00

Note: reduction in rate if [ONG LM .......ccii i $650.00

PUBLIC SAFETY
Ambulance fees — adjusted to the screen rates approved by commercial insurance companies

DO ICENSE ...t see ordinance**none currently**
False alarm fee — fee may be waived by authority of Public Safety Director
First call in 12 MONTNS .....ooiii et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as None
Second false alarm iN 12 MONTNS .........uiiiiiiiie e e e e e snbaeeeeanes $10.00
Each additional false alarm in calendar Year. ..........cccovvviiei i $25.00
Late fee(s) (in excess Of 10 dAYS) ...ecvveeeiiiiiiiiiiieie e 10% of fee + 6% interest
Fire house deMONSITALIONS .......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e s e e e e s s s e e e e e e s e s nanreaeeeeaeas donation only
1= 1o PSP PR $500.00 to ins co
LU ] =T 1)1 = LT o SR $10.00



Liquor license appliCatioN fEE .......cccii it e e $10.00

[0 W0 g ITod=T 1o g = g T [ $50.00
Liguor license ownership tranSTEr ........oc.uiiii e $150.00
PROO CD ..ot $25.00 for each 75 photos or fraction thereof
Portable breath test (PBT)

2 140 011 o T TP OU PP OPOUPRTOPIO $15.00

(U1 43 ToT o1 { o TP O PP UROUPRTOPION $30.00
Public Safety reports. ... $10.00/10 pages then .25 per page after
Sex offender iNitial FEGISIIAtION .........coi i e e e e e e e s r e e e e e ennrnreees $35.00

Parking fines — defined in Section 33 of the Owosso Municipal Code
Abandoned car

L= 10 J= 1 L (T 2 o 10 $15.00

Paid WItNIN 72 NOUIS ...t e ettt e et e e et e e e et e e e eat e e e eeb e eesaaeeseran $10.00
Across parking line

Lo 1o BN 1 (T G A2 a0 10 =3 $10.00

Paid WININ 72 NOUIS ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et b e e e e eeseeesaanns $10.00
Blocking alley

o= 1o =Y (<] A2 o Lo 10 =R $15.00

Paid WININ 72 NOUIS .ccveeeicce ettt et s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e e bbb s e e e s e seseebaaes $10.00
Blocking driveway

o= 10 J= Y LT A2 Lo 10 =TT $15.00

Paid WItNIN 72 NOUIS .ccvveecce ettt e e e e e e e s e e e e s e eeaabb e e e e s e eeeeebanes $10.00
Blocking traffic

L= 10 J= 1 L (<] 72 o 10 $15.00

Paid WItNIN 72 NOUIS ...ttt e et e e et e et et e e e s et e e e eet e eeeaaeeseran $10.00
Double parking

Lo 1o BN 1 (T G A2 a0 10 = $15.00

Paid WININ 72 NOUIS ...ttt e e e e e et et e e e e e e e se bbb e e e e eaeeeeeaanns $10.00
Fifth violation of any above violation within a 30-day period

(o= 1o J= 1 (<Y G2 o Lo 10 =TT $100.00

Paid WIthin 72 NOUIS ......oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $100.00
Moving to evade time limitations

L= 10 J= 1 L (<] A2 o 10 $10.00

Paid WININ 72 NOUIS .ccvveei et e e e e e et e e e e e e s e e a bbb s e e e seeereeranns $10.00
Other parking violation

Lo 1o BN 1 (] G A2 a0 10 =3 $15.00

Paid WItNIN 72 NOUIS ...ttt e et e e et e e e et e e e e et e e e eet e e eeaaereseran $10.00
Overtime parking in 3:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m. zone

o= 1o =T LT G2 o Lo 10 =TT $10.00

Paid WININ 72 NOUIS ...ttt e e e e e et e e e e e e e ee s b e e e e eeseeenaaans $10.00
Overtime parking iN DUSINESS QISTIHCE......cvvviiiiiiiiie e e e ennees $10.00
Parked facing wrong way

o= 10 J= Y L (T A2 Lo 10 =TT $15.00
Parked facing wrong way

Paid WININ 72 NOUIS .ccvveei ettt e e e e e e et s e e e e e s eea bbb e e e e s e eeeeebanes $10.00
Parking at yellow curb

L= 10 J= L (<] 2 o 10 $10.00

Paid WItNIN 72 NOUIS ...t e et e et e e et e et et e e e e et eeeea e eesaaneeseran $10.00
Parking in handicapped zone

[ 1o BN 1 (T G A2 a0 10 = $100.00

Paid WININ 72 NOUIS ...t e ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e s e s e s e e e e eseeesbanns $50.00
Parking in loading zone

o= 1o J= Y LT A7 Lo 10 ST $10.00
Parking in loading zone

Paid WININ 72 NOUIS c.ccvvee et e e e e e e e e e e e e s s s ee bbb e e e s e seeesbaaes $10.00
Parking in prohibited zone

L= 10 J= L (<] 2 Lo 10 $15.00



Paid WItRIN 72 NOUFS ....eiiiieie ettt et e e st e e e nb e s $10.00
Parking of a truck or commercial vehicle — gross wt. in excess of 5 tons or in excess of 22 ft. in length
in violation of Sec. 33-20.060 of the Owosso Municipal Code

Paid after 72 NOUIS ..o $50.00

Paid Within 72 hoUrS ... $25.00
Parking on sidewalk or crosswalk

[ 1o = U1 (=T 7 1o LU SRR $15.00

Paid WIthin 72 NOUIS ......veiiiiic e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e sanbaeaeae s $10.00
Parking over 12 in. from curb

[ 1o = 11 (=T g 7 1o LU = SRR $15.00

Paid WItRIN 72 NOUFS ...eeiiiieic ettt bae e e et be e e e enbbee e e nnees $10.00
Parking over legal limit in areas other than business districts

Paid @fter 72 NOUIS ...ttt st st e e s e e ebbee e $15.00

Paid Within 72 hoUrS ... $10.00

Third and subsequent violations in each calendar year...........cccoocveeiiiiiiiiniie e $50.00
Parking within 15 ft. of fire hydrant

[ 1o = U1 (=T 7 1o LU PSP $15.00

Paid WIthin 72 NOUFS ....eiiiiiiiic ettt e e e e e e e st ae e e e ensbeeeennnes $10.00

Violations/fines

[ L0 a1 {0 1= 1 3 ) S SRR None
Misdemeanor ........cccceeevcveeeeecciree e, **see ordinance/code under (b) $500.00 + other stipulations**
Municipal civil infraction —

£ 0 0] (=] £ = PP $75.00

SECONA OFFENSE ...ttt sttt e et e e s bt eeesnnbeee e e $250.00

Third or subsequent repeat OffENSES ........cooiiiiii i $500.00

Municipal civil infraction - loose dogs
"Code states: ™'If the dog was impounded by any police officer or other authorized
employee of the city, the owner shall pay the additional sum to the city to reimburse for
said expense as prescribed by resolution of the council.

............................................................................................................ $25.00 + Pound Fees
PUBLIC SERVICES

L070] o151 (0 ox 1o a1 oY ET=T (S I 01 1 121 RS $25.00
Flood plain development permit appliCation ............covvvieiiiiiiiiie e e $100.00
11710 1T/ o PR Cost + $100.00
Replacement line and grade stakes (see ordinance/code) ...........ccccceevvieieiniiieeeniinenen. Cost + $100.00

Right of way permit
INSPECLION FEE ...ttt e et e e bb e e e nbe e e sanreeas $20.00
YT ot 0 1o (=T o o1 | SRR $50.00
SNOW FEIMOVA .....eiiiiiiiitie ettt ettt s e e st e e st e e st e e s staeestaeesrbeeesabeesnbeesabaeesnreeensneens Cost + $100.00
METRO Act Permit APPlICAtION FEE ........eiiiiiiiiiiieee et e e Per statute



